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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For August 2024

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS
Total Receipts Pooled

Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)

Less: Beginning Inventory
Less: Overage

Less Total:

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK

PRODUCTION SUMMARY
Number of Farms
Average Daily Production

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION

Class Il Butterfat
Total Butterfat

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION

Class Il Protein
Total Protein

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION

Class Il Other Solids
Total Other Solids

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION

Class Il Nonfat Solids
Class IV Nonfat Solids
Total Nonfat Solids

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT

Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV

Somatic Cell Count (1,000)
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment

PRICE SUMMARY

Producer Price Differential (cwt)

Butterfat Price (LB)

Protein Price (LB)

Other Solids Price (LB)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)
Class | Price (cwt)

Class Il Price (cwt)

Class Il Price (cwt)

Class IV Price (cwt)

Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)

Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs)

Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)

Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs)

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

August 2024 Butterfat
593,368,727 2.31%
217,933,671 8.78%
693,881,392 3.81%

90,707,986 5.95%

1,595,891,776 4.05%

August 2024 Butterfat
1,792,862,065 4.03%
53,332,863 6.67%
4,022,449 3.87%
11,934,063 0.01%
127,635,609 2.99%
45,305 52.69%
196,970,289 3.83%
1,595,891,776 4.05%

August 2024
3,402
51,480,379

August 2024
26,406,371
64,665,627 4.05%

Mkt. Avg.

August 2024
22,048,488
50,552,520 3.17%

Mkt. Avg.

August 2024
40,134,688
91,985,003 5.76%

Mkt. Avg.

August 2024
18,535,426
7,973,503
142,537,523 8.93%

Mkt. Avg.

August 2024
$1,554,971
254
$2,397,447

August 2024
** $1.06
3.5632
2.1756
0.2959
0.00102
1.0484

** 21.72
** 23.32
22.05
20.66
21.58

** 11.08
** 3.6072
9.90
1.1000
3.5702
8.49
9.44
3.5632

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

July 2024
568,827,779
185,114,984
725,790,856
64,890,848
1,544,624,467

July 2024
1,734,567,625
54,547,832
4,012,167
12,758,826
118,597,916
26,417
189,943,158
1,544,624,467

July 2024
3,237
49,826,595

July 2024
26,296,168
61,980,981

July 2024
22,868,795
48,558,180

July 2024
42,027,051
88,993,170

July 2024
15,545,838
5,631,206
137,551,350

July 2024

$1,491,894
252

$2,313,362

July 2024
> $1.42
3.5720
1.9466
0.2571
0.00099
1.0149
2121
* 23 11
21.82
19.79
21.31

* 11.07
** 35497
9.63
1.0700
3.5790
7.55
9.13
3.5720

August 2023
533,869,730
123,339,631
695,122,836

42,190,490
1,394,522,687

August 2023
1,589,849,889
74,543,118
14,039,426
106,184,941
559,717
195,327,202
1,394,522,687

August 2023
3,427
44,984,602

August 2023
23,587,587
54,900,200

August 2023
21,863,762
43,585,907

August 2023
40,424,964
80,617,653

August 2023
9,932,993
3,689,977

124,203,560

August 2023
$1,239,891
253
$1,938,419

August 2023
** $0.88
3.0218
2.0851
0.0648
0.00092
0.9599
** 18.07
** 18.62
19.91
17.19
18.91

** 9.22
** 2.7766
9.65
1.0722
3.0288
6.85
8.64
3.0218



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For August 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

August 2024
182,312,626
16,965,865
9,781,320
183,988,464
7,920,231
46,003,201
43,877,035
59,811,553
24,374,081
6,527,889
1,771,708
86,408,293
8,575,027
678,323,839

August 2024
35,568,355
52,596,759
18,129,011
32,702,737
94,750,150

9,763,395

0

2,842,864

0
246,353,271

August 2024
691,979,375
4,668,561
18,297,110
13,502,930
728,447,976

August 2024
51,810,141

0

38,319,983
6,392,681
43,214,174

0

139,736,979

August 2024
1,792,862,065

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.34%
3.15%
3.46%
2.03%
1.63%
0.97%
1.86%
1.13%
0.12%
2.36%
2.94%
2.00%
7.36%
2.27%

Butterfat
20.39%
9.04%
4.69%
20.37%
0.50%
0.02%
0.00%
29.70%
0.00%
8.46%

Butterfat
3.92%
3.32%
0.33%
4.42%
3.83%

Butterfat
8.94%
0.00%
0.00%

16.36%
5.59%
0.00%
5.79%

4.03%

July 2024
179,446,975
16,225,360
10,482,716
178,453,026
9,901,937
42,450,443
45,322,089
46,676,347
23,356,727
6,573,062

1,437,142
82,023,060
8,830,797
651,179,893

July 2024
35,473,601
28,364,672
19,738,115
33,540,103
81,749,990
15,892,353

0

1,695,245

0
216,454,079

July 2024
743,870,928
4,616,133
486,655
14,061,586
763,035,302

July 2024
21,786,354
0
37,225,769
3,855,617
41,030,611
0
103,898,351

July 2024
1,734,567,625

August 2023
177,001,387
4,834,787
12,215,918
191,233,709
8,316,321
50,293,216
4,080,753
39,642,010
26,270,606
7,420,205
2,322,634
74,891,935
8,584,237
607,107,718

August 2023
40,589,928
34,261,524
16,631,468
33,905,780

3,548,010
12,816,955
0

2,840,879

0
144,594,544

August 2023
734,285,737
4,455,788
14,525,808
11,261,236
764,528,569

August 2023
33,609,908
0
993,762
5,600,980
31,237,856
0

73,619,056

August 2023
1,589,849,889



