

## United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

## Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

## Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For August 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Class I	593,368,727	2.31%	568,827,779	533,869,730
Class II	217,933,671	8.78%	185,114,984	123,339,631
Class III	693,881,392	3.81%	725,790,856	695,122,836
Class IV	90,707,986	5.95%	64,890,848	42,190,490
Total	1,595,891,776	4.05%	1,544,624,467	1,394,522,687
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,792,862,065	4.03%	1,734,567,625	1,589,849,889
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	53,332,863	6.67%	54,547,832	74,543,118
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	4,022,449	3.87%	4,012,167	*
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	11,934,063	0.01%	12,758,826	14,039,426
Less: Beginning Inventory	127,635,609	2.99%	118,597,916	106,184,941
Less: Overage	45,305	52.69%	26,417	559,717
Less Total:	196,970,289	3.83%	189,943,158	195,327,202
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,595,891,776	4.05%	1,544,624,467	1,394,522,687
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	August 2024		July 2024	August 2023
Number of Farms	3,402		3,237	3,427
Average Daily Production	51,480,379		49,826,595	44,984,602
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	August 2024	Mkt. Avg.	July 2024	August 2023
Class III Butterfat	26,406,371		26,296,168	23,587,587
Total Butterfat	64,665,627	4.05%	61,980,981	54,900,200
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	August 2024	Mkt. Avg.	July 2024	August 2023
Class III Protein	22,048,488		22,868,795	21,863,762
Total Protein	50,552,520	3.17%	48,558,180	43,585,907
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	August 2024	Mkt. Avg.	July 2024	August 2023
Class III Other Solids	40,134,688		42,027,051	40,424,964
Total Other Solids	91,985,003	5.76%	88,993,170	80,617,653
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	August 2024	Mkt. Avg.	July 2024	August 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	18,535,426		15,545,838	9,932,993
Class IV Nonfat Solids	7,973,503		5,631,206	3,589,977
Total Nonfat Solids	142,537,523	8.93%	137,551,350	124,203,560
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	August 2024		July 2024	August 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,554,971		\$1,491,894	\$1,239,891
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	254		252	253
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,397,447		\$2,313,362	\$1,938,419
PRICE SUMMARY	August 2024		July 2024	August 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$1.06		** \$1.42	** \$0.88
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.5632		3.5720	3.0218
Protein Price (LB)	2.1756		1.9466	2.0851
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.2959		0.2571	0.0648
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00102		0.00099	0.00092
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	1.0484		1.0149	0.9599
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 21.72 ** 23.32		** 21.21 ** 23.11	** 18.07 ** 18.62
Class I Price (cwt) Class II Price (cwt)	22.05		21.82	19.91
Class III Price (cwt)	20.66		19.79	17.19
Class IV Price (cwt)	21.58		21.31	18.91
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 11.08		** 11.07	** 9.22
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 3.6072		** 3.5497	** 2.7766
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	9.90		9.63	9.65
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.1000		1.0700	1.0722
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.5702		3.5790	3.0288
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	8.49		7.55	6.85
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	9.44		9.13	8.64
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.5632		3.5720	3.0218

<sup>\*</sup> Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

## Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For August 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Whole Milk	182,312,626	3.34%	179,446,975	177,001,387
Organic Whole Milk	16,965,865	3.15%	16,225,360	4,834,787
Flavored Whole Milk	9,781,320	3.46%	10,482,716	12,215,918
2% Reduced Fat Milk	183,988,464	2.03%	178,453,026	191,233,709
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	7,920,231	1.63%	9,901,937	8,316,321
1% LowFat Milk	46,003,201	0.97%	42,450,443	50,293,216
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	43,877,035	1.86%	45,322,089	4,080,753
Flavored Milk Drinks	59,811,553	1.13%	46,676,347	39,642,010
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,374,081	0.12%	23,356,727	26,270,606
Buttermilk	6,527,889	2.36%	6,573,062	7,420,205
Eggnog	*	*	*	*
Bulk Sales	1,771,708	2.94%	1,437,142	2,322,634
Class I Ending Inventory	86,408,293	2.00%	82,023,060	74,891,935
Excess Shrinkage	8,575,027	7.36%	8,830,797	8,584,237
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	678,323,839	2.27%	651,179,893	607,107,718
CLASS II UTILIZATION	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Cream	35,568,355	20.39%	35,473,601	40,589,928
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	52,596,759	9.04%	28,364,672	34,261,524
Cottage Cheese	18,129,011	4.69%	19,738,115	16,631,468
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	32,702,737	20.37%	33,540,103	33,905,780
Class II Beverages	94,750,150	0.50%	81,749,990	3,548,010
Skim Equivalent	9,763,395	0.02%	15,892,353	12,816,955
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	2,842,864	29.70%	1,695,245	2,840,879
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	246,353,271	8.46%	216,454,079	144,594,544
CLASS III UTILIZATION	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Cheese	691,979,375	3.92%	743,870,928	734,285,737
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	4,668,561	3.32%	4,616,133	4,455,788
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	18,297,110	0.33%	486,655	14,525,808
Class III Shrinkage	13,502,930	4.42%	14,061,586	11,261,236
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	728,447,976	3.83%	763,035,302	764,528,569
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	August 2024	Butterfat	July 2024	August 2023
Products	51,810,141	8.94%	21,786,354	33,609,908
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	38,319,983	0.00%	37,225,769	993,762
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	6,392,681	16.36%	3,855,617	5,600,980
Class IV Ending Inventory	43,214,174	5.59%	41,030,611	31,237,856
Class IV Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	139,736,979	5.79%	103,898,351	73,619,056
TOTAL DISPOSITION	August 2024		July 2024	August 2023
Total Disposition	1,792,862,065	4.03%	1,734,567,625	1,589,849,889

<sup>\*</sup> Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
\*\*\*\* Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.